

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: TAXIWAY RC EXTENSION - PHASE 3
AT SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PROJECT NO.: 33-00093

ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J3 COMPANY, LLC		JERDON ENTERPRISE, LP		CURRAN CONTRACTING CO.*		E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
					UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
1	100.1	Mobilization (8% per limitations in Section 040)	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	100.2	Insurance and Bond	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,493.00	\$ 12,493.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	204.1	One Course Surface Treatment	SY	1,130	\$ 75.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 7,119.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,040.00
4	530.1	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 118,004.00	\$ 118,004.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	540.1	Construction Exits	SY	111	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 3,807.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,440.00
6	540.2	Temporary Sediment-Control Fence	LF	5,255	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,510.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,765.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 10,772.75	\$ 2.80	\$ 14,714.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,020.00
7	540.3	Curb Inlet Gravel Filter (Inlet Protection)	LF	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	P-150-4.1	Removal of 3-Inch to 4-Inch Bituminous Taxiway Pavement	SY	23	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00
9	P-150-4.2	Removal of 8-Inch to 12-Inch Concrete Pavement	SY	48	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00
10	P-150-4.3	Removal of Existing Taxiway Pavement Markings	SF	120	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	P-150-4.4	Relocate Existing Taxiway Ending Marker, Complete in Place	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	P-151-4.1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	3	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
13	P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	5,800	\$ 20.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 284,200.00
14	P-154-5.1	13-Inch Aggregate Subbase Course	SY	4,330	\$ 22.00	\$ 95,260.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 151,550.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 116,044.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 142,890.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 155,880.00
15	P-154-5.2	12-Inch Aggregate Subbase Course	SY	1,130	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 37,290.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 34,352.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 39,550.00
16	P-155-8.1	6-Inch Lime Treated Subgrade	SY	4,452	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,712.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,678.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 33,835.20	\$ 2.80	\$ 12,465.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,712.00
17	P-155-8.2	Lime	TON	95	\$ 160.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 19,950.00
18	P-209-5.1	10-Inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	4,017	\$ 22.00	\$ 88,374.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100,425.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 92,391.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 137,783.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,340.00
19	P-401-8.1a	4-Inch Bituminous Surface Course	TON	815	\$ 150.00	\$ 122,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 122,250.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 112,470.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 180,930.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 89,650.00
20	P-602-5.1	Bituminous Prime Coat	GAL	1,200	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	P-603-5.1	Bituminous Tack Coat	GAL	400	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	P-610-5.1	13-Inch Concrete (Reinforced) Pavement	SY	48	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00
23	P-610-5.2	Concrete (Reinforced) Sleeper Slab	SY	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
24	P-620-5.1	Reflective Yellow Taxiway Pavement Markings, Waterborne	SF	1,127	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,606.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,540.00
25	P-620-5.2	Reflective White Pavement Markings for Perimeter Road, Waterborne	SF	112	\$ 2.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 358.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,240.00
26	P-620-5.3	Non-Reflective Black Pavement Markings, Waterborne	SF	345	\$ 1.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 379.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 362.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,900.00
27	P-620-5.4	Retroreflective Markers (L-853), Green, Complete in Place	EA	16	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 184.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00
28	T-901-5.1	Seeding	AC	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 11,935.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00
29	T-904-5.1	Sodding	SY	1,430	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,150.00
30	T-905-5.1	Topsoiling (Obtained on Site)	CY	1,455	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 21,097.50	\$ 2.95	\$ 4,292.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,100.00
31	L-108-5.1	No. 8 AWG, 5 KV, L824C Cable installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	2,065	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,374.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,195.00
32	L-108-5.2	No. 1/0 Bare Copper Counterpoise, installed in Trench, Duct Bank Conduit including Ground Rods and Ground Connectors	LF	2,065	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,227.50	\$ 3.45	\$ 7,124.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,195.00
33	L-108-5.3	Underground Wiring,Cable and Conduit to be removed and disposed off airport	LF	170	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 204.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 195.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00
34	L-108-5.4	Cable Connections Termination	EA	52	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 34.40	\$ 1,788.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00
35	L-110-5.1	Electrical Taxiway Duct Bank, 4-2" (including trench and backfill)	LF	184	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 4,213.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,120.00

PROJECT NAME: TAXIWAY RC EXTENSION - PHASE 3
AT SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PROJECT NO.: 33-00093

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J3 COMPANY, LLC		JERDON ENTERPRISE, LP		CURRAN CONTRACTING CO.*		E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
					UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
36	L-110-5.2	Electrical Roadway Duct Bank, 2-2" (including trench and backfill)	LF	60	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
37	L-110-5.3	Electrical Conduit, 1-2" (including trench and backfill)	LF	1,724	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,792.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,068.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 11,895.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,860.00
38	L-110-5.4	Inspection and Testing	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 15,773.00	\$ 15,773.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	L-115-5.1	Electrical Junction Can	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
40	L-125-5.1	L-867 Light Bases (for L-861T Taxiway Edge Light)	EA	26	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 10,452.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31,200.00
41	L-125-5.2	Modify FAA Visual Liberty System to provide visual display and control of RC Extension Phase 3 on FAA Liberty Equipment	LS	1	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
41	L-125-5.3	Removal of Existing In-Pavement Fixtures	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
42	L-125-5.4	Light Fixture Identification Tags	EA	26	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 299.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00
43	L-125-5.5	Non-Lighted Taxiway Guidance Signs (L-858L/Y), Size 3, Style 4, Complete in Place	EA	3	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 3,442.00	\$ 10,326.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
44	L-150-5.1	Taxiway LED Edge Lights (L-861T) Elevated, with Isolation Transformer, Complete in Place	EA	26	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 8,944.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00
Total Base Bid Amount: \$ 929,361.50							\$ 785,283.00		\$ 801,649.45		\$ 940,718.80		\$ 1,128,982.00	
		ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1												
45	P-150-4.2	Removal of 8-Inch to 12-Inch Concrete Pavement	SY	231	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 6,329.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,620.00
46	P-154-5.2	12-Inch Aggregate Subbase Course	SY	180	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00
47	P-610-5.1	13-Inch Concrete (Reinforced) Pavement	SY	162	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 16,686.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,820.00
48	P-610-5.2	Concrete (Reinforced) Sleeper Slab	SY	70	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 45,500.00
Total Additive Alternate #1 Amount: \$ 38,470.00							\$ 21,100.00		\$ 35,452.00		\$ 33,969.40		\$ 74,240.00	
Total Amount Base Bid + Additive Alternate #1 : \$ 967,831.50							\$ 806,383.00		\$ 837,101.45		\$ 974,688.20		\$ 1,203,222.00	

* Currant Contracting Co. dba SMC Contractors, Inc.